& & MASSACHUSETTS

HEALTH POLICY COMMISSION

Public Hearing on the Potential Modification of the 2019 Health Care Cost

Growth Benchmark

Wednesday, March 28, 2018
12:30 PM - 2:30 PM
Massachusetts Health Policy Commission
50 Milk Street, 8t Floor
Boston, MA 02109

I. INTRODUCTION AND STAFF PRESENTATION

e Introduction
Dr. Stuart Altman, Chair, Health Policy Commission

e Opening Remarks
Representative Jeffrey Roy, Vice Chair, and Senator James Welch, Chair, Joint
Committee on Health Care Financing

e Statutory Process and Factors for Consideration
Mr. David Seltz, Executive Director, Health Policy Commission

¢ Overview of Massachusetts Spending Performance and Opportunities for
Savings
Dr. David Auerbach, Director of Research and Cost Trends, Health Policy
Commission

e Board Discussion

Il. PUBLIC TESTIMONY

12:30PM

12:30PM

12:35PM

12:40PM

12:45PM

1:15PM

1:25PM



