

Public Hearing on the Potential Modification of the 2019 Health Care Cost Growth Benchmark

Wednesday, March 28, 2018 12:30 PM – 2:30 PM Massachusetts Health Policy Commission 50 Milk Street, 8th Floor Boston, MA 02109

I. INTRODUCTION AND STAFF PRESENTATION	12:30PM
 Introduction Dr. Stuart Altman, Chair, Health Policy Commission 	12:30PM
Opening Remarks Representative Jeffrey Roy, Vice Chair, and Senator James Welch, Chair, Joint Committee on Health Care Financing	12:35PM
Statutory Process and Factors for Consideration Mr. David Seltz, Executive Director, Health Policy Commission	12:40PM
 Overview of Massachusetts Spending Performance and Opportunities for Savings Dr. David Auerbach, Director of Research and Cost Trends, Health Policy Commission 	12:45PM
Board Discussion	1:15PM
II. PUBLIC TESTIMONY	1:25PM